Dear Friends,

With the upcoming 2024-2025 season just around the corner, the **Big Hearts for Little Hearts Desert Guild** invites you to join us for the *Fiesta Para Los Niños* (Celebration for the Children) in support of Loma Linda University Children's Hospital at the **Thunderbird Country Club** on **Thursday, January 30, 2025**.

The Desert Guild is committed to raising \$1 million for pediatric cancer research and treatment. To date, we have raised over \$500,000 towards this goal, and this year we hope to double that amount. **With your support and sponsorship, we will be one step closer to finding a cure.**

Over the years, the Desert Guild has prioritized the well-being of the children in the Coachella Valley. Here are just a few of the highlights.

- Loma Linda University Children's Health Indio, Jill and Barry Golden Pavilion, which opened in March 2018, now serves more than 15,000 children in the Coachella Valley under the operation of SAC Health.
- \$1.5 Million Woolley-Pettis Chair established for Pediatric Research at Loma Linda University School of Medicine to ensure the brightest and best incoming physicians perform research in order to reach a healthier, stronger tomorrow.
- Establishment of the Ken and Kathleen Venturi Neonatal Intensive Care Unit Pharmacy at the LLU Children's Hospital to improve outcomes for our tiniest patients.
- LLU Children's Hospital Flight for Life and Pediatric Care Transport Team provides faster access to emergency care for the Coachella Valley children at Southern California's number one Pediatric Trauma Center.
- Raising \$70,000 for life-saving equipment, including a Continuous Autotransfusion System (CATSmart), used to clean a patient's blood in the operating room.
- Scooter's Bottomless Bookshelf providing over 18,000 new and gently used books to patients in the Coachella Valley.
- Thousands of teddy bears, LEGO® sets, blankets, warm socks, and other comforting gifts distributed to patients and parents through the Desert Guild's patient diversionary events throughout the season.

Together, we can build hope for brighter, healthier futures for the children of the Coachella Valley. Thank you for your time in considering sponsorship of this event!

With Warm Regards,

Lizette Vela

Gala Chair

Terri Nueman

Rejette Vela Levi Numan fin D. Golden

Gala Chair

Jill Golden

Gala Chair

Big Hearts for Little Hearts Desert Guild

Post Office Box 1464

Rancho Mirage, California 92270

Contact Jill Green at 909-651-9849 or JMGreen@llu.edu.

LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY
CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL

Foundation

HEALING, HEALTHY, HAPPY,

A Seventh-day Adventist Organization

FIESTA PARA LOS NIÑOS

Join us for a night to celebrate the children!

Thunderbird Country Club Rancho Mirage Thursday, January 30, 2025 6-9 p.m.

Sponsorship Opportunities

Platinum Patron – \$15,000

Recognition as Premier Platinum Sponsor in print and social media

Premier seating with swag bags for each guest

Verbal recognition from the podium

Two tables (seating for 20)

☐ Gold Fiesta Partner – \$10,000

Recognition as **Premier Gold Sponsor** in print and social media

Verbal recognition from the podium

Two tables (seating for 20)

☐ Silver Fiesta Partner – \$5,000

Recognition as **Premier Silver Sponsor** in print and social media One table (seating for 10)

☐ Bronze Fiesta Friend – \$2,500

Recognition as **Bronze Sponsor** in print One table (seating for 10)

☐ Copper Caballero Contributor – \$ _____

Help us underwrite the music, flowers, photography and production costs

☐ Individual Tickets – \$250

Presented by
Big Hearts for Little Hearts Desert Guild,
serving OUR kids for over 22 years!

FIESTA PARA LOS NIÑOS

| Sponsor Information | | | | |
|--|---|-------|---------------|--|
| Name or company | | | | |
| | Phone | | | |
| Address | City | State | ZIP | |
| Email | | | | |
| Guests | | | | |
| 1 | 6 | | | |
| 2 | 7 | | | |
| 3 | 8 | | | |
| 4 | 9 | | | |
| 5 | 10 | | | |
| VISA MasterCard DIS | (check one) for the amount \$ | | tion date | |
| | on card | | Security code | |
| Signature | | | | |
| | with the envelope included 9-651-9849 or JMGreen@III | | | |
| Address: Big Hearts for Little Hearts | s Desert Guild | | | |

Presented by
Big Hearts for Little Hearts Desert Guild,
serving OUR kids for over 22 years!